ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

M.: 9868278222 E-mail: gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary

T. C. Jain

M.: 9868188748 E-mail: tcjain 1957@yahoo.co.in

No.AIBSNLEA/CHQ/CMD/2015

Dated the 3rd Nov. 2015.

To Shri Anupam Shrivastava CMD, BSNL, New Delhi -110001

Subject:

Cancellation of transfer orders of Shri Praveen Malhtora, GM (HR) MH Telecom

Circle-Our concern thereof.

President

P. Venugopal

M.: 9443200177

E-mail: presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

We are constrained to mention that Shri Praveen Malhtora GM(HR) Maharashtra Telecom Circle who was locally transferred vide BSNL C.O letter No.315-06/2012-Pers.I(pt) dated 12.10.2015 as GM (EB) MH Circle in the Office of the CGMT, MH Telecom circle but he protested this local transfer and finally this local transfer orders vide BSNL C.O. Letter No 315-06/2012-Pers-I(pt) dated 2-11-2015 has been cancelled. Against this we express our serious resentment that Shri Praveen Malhtora who is very much indifferent to this Association members and always trying to put them in maximum trouble by transferring them to the unpopular/district stations on the advice of the other executive association just to harass and demoralize them whereas the other Executive Association members are always put on their choice station postings which is nothing but to promote a particular association at the cost of the AIBSNLEA. Against this partition attitude of Shri Praveen Malhtora, GM (HR) this association strongly protested in writing, citing some of the harassment examples and thereafter on administrative reasons Shri Praveen Malhotra GM (HR) was locally transferred as GM (EB) O/o the CGMT, MH Circle at Mumbai.

But this was protested by the other Executive Association. Also CGMT, MH, Circle recently on (Friday) 29-10-2015 visited BSNL C.O. and convinced the top officers in BSNL C.O and got cancelled the transfer orders of Shri Praveen Malhtora GM (HR), since he fully dependent on Shri. Malhtora in day to day work and supporting him for his wrong doings for which the reasons are best known to him.

This Association strongly protest against the cancellation of local transfer orders of Shri Praveen Malhotra, GM (HR) and decided to start organizational action programmes.

We would, therefore, request you to kindly intervene in the matter so that Shri Praveen Malhtora a biased Officer is immediately transferred from MH Telecom Circle to some distant Circle and give impartial treatment to the members of this Association so that the industrial unrest in MH Telecom Circle is avoided

With kind regards,

Copy to:

1. Smt Sujata Ray, Dir. (HR) BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001.

2. Shri Shameem Akhter, GM (SR) BSNL C.O, New Delhi-110001.

3. Shri D. Chakraborty, GM (Pers) BSNL C.O., New Delhi-110001.

Yours sincerely (PRAHLAD RAI) General Secretary